PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MM-Partner d.o.o.	09/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Igor Strukel
Street Address:	721 82nd Street
City:	Miami Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33141

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6750564	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)335-6779 **Phone**: 203-366-3560

Email: wsapone@cssiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: William J. Sapone

Address Line 1: Coleman Sudol Sapone P.C. Address Line 2: 714 Colorado Avenue

Address Line 4: Bridgeport, CONNECTICUT 06605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11658/9-1380

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Sapone

Total Attachments: 1

source=USMarko3asn#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 027020 FRAME: 0968

Docket No.: 11658/9-1380

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

MM Partner d.o.o., a company organized and existing under the laws of Slovenia, located at Trzaska 2, Ljubljana, 1000, SLOVENIA ("ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar(s) (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to the company by:

Igor Strukel

a citizen(s) of USA, whose post office address is 721 82nd street, FL33141 Miami Beach, USA (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), effective as of 9 september 2011, do hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to my invention entitled:

Compact Non-Contact Electrical Switch

described in U.S. Patent No(s). 6,750,564, and all utility, division, reissue, continuation and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters patent(s), to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said letters Patent(s) has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby aggress to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

Assignor	: MM Partner o	<u>I.o.o. (Marko Cenc</u>	ur, CEO)
Ву:	1/1/1		
Date:	9-9-2011	ZVV PARTNER d.o.o.	2

PATENT REEL: 027020 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 10/05/2011